JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN



## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

April 24, 2019

## NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO COMMENT

On April 11, 2019, pursuant to the Commission's directive in Order No. 88989, Delmarva Power & Light Company ("Company") filed with the Commission a Supplemental Report on the Implementation of Delmarva Power & Light Company's Corrective Action Plan ("Supplemental Report"). The Commission hereby offers the opportunity to its Technical Staff, the Maryland Office of People's Counsel, and other interested persons to file comments on the Supplemental Report.

Comments shall be filed by May 15, 2019. An original and 17 paper copies, and one electronic copy,<sup>2</sup> of the comments shall be submitted to Terry J. Romine, Executive Secretary. Maryland Public Service Commission, 6 St. Paul Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 and shall reference "Case No. 9493." Five of the paper copies shall be three-hole punched.

By Direction of the Commission,

/s/ Terry J. Romine

Terry J. Romine Executive Secretary

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER • 6 ST. PAUL STREET • BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-6806

410-767-8000 • Toll Free: 1-800-492-0474 • FAX: 410-333-6495

MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice)

•

Website: www.psc.state.md.us

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> An electronic copy of the Supplemental Report may be viewed or downloaded from the Commission's website, www.psc.state.md.us., Case No. 9493.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The Commission encourages the filing of public version of the electronic copy through the Commission's E-file system that can be accessed through the Commission's website, <a href="www.psc.state.md.us">www.psc.state.md.us</a>, Online Services.